
Saturday 17 to Sunday 25
Aladdin - Westfield Folkhouse Pantomime

Friday 30
Michelangelo 
Exhibition on Screen

Saturday 31 to 
Saturday 7 February
Rapunzel - Mansfield Hospitals Theatre Troupe

Wednesday 11
Dirty Dancing - Film screening

Thursday 12
Celine: My Heart Will Go On

Friday 13
Showaddywaddy

Saturday 14
Steve Steinman's Vampires Rock 
Eternal Love - The Musical

Tuesday 17
Flowers and Friendship Bracelets

Wednesday 18
Music in the Round: Beethoven and Brahms

Friday 20 
Forbidden Nights (18+)

Saturday 21
Live Forever

Sunday 22
Rapunzel - Talegate Theatre

Wednesday 25 and Thursday 26
The Gruffalo's Child

Friday 27
Amazing Grace (2019) 
Film screening

Friday 27
Thank You for the Music

Saturday 28
The Johnny Cash Roadshow

 

Wednesday 4 to Sunday 8
Charlie and the Chocolate Factory -
Mansfield Ops

Wednesday 11 and Thursday 12
Treasure Island
Mansfield Palace Senior Youth Theatre

Friday 13
Rock for Heroes

Saturday 14
Wickedly Ariana

Tuesday 17
Nottingham Forest Legends

Tuesday 24
Seven Drunken Nights: 
The Story of the Dubliners

Wednesday 25
Strong Enough
Ultimate Tribute Concert to Cher 

Thursday 26
The ELO Experience 

Friday 27
My Journey Through 
French Cinema (2016) 
Film screening

Saturday 28
The Comedy Store (16+)

Monday 30 
Mother Goose - Easter Panto

Tuesday 7 April
Dinosaur Adventure Live

Wednesday 25 April
Strange, but True Crime

Friday 1 May
The Luke Combs Collective

Wednesday 6 May
Toyah

Thursday 28 May
The Sooty Show

Friday 12 June
K Pop Forever

Wednesday 8 July
Robbie Cumming:
Canal Boat Stories

SCHOOL VISITS
HOME EDUCATION WORKSHOPS
SOCIAL SESSIONS
YOUTH THEATRE
DANCE AND DRAMA WORKSHOPS

What’s OnWhat’s On

Disclaimer: All information correct at time of  going to print

March

LEARNING & ASPIRATION
Making Mansfield the place to love learning

All ages and abilities welcome

January

February

mansfieldpalace.co.uk
01623 463133

Mansfield Palace Senior 
Youth Theatre present

Treasure
Island
Wednesday 11 and 
Thursday 12 March
7pm

Mansfield’s Green Heroes
Friday 13 December to Saturday 21 February 2026
A celebratory exhibition showcasing 12 local eco-champions and their inspiring
contributions to sustainability, biodiversity and greener living in Mansfield.

Limitless: Into The Future
Friday 10 January to Friday 28 March
An immersive digital exhibition co-created with neurodiverse individuals, exploring
artificial intelligence (AI), imagination, and consciousness through evolving visual art.

Red Flags 
Sunday 2 March to Friday 2 May
A powerful art exhibition by the Green Power group and partner organisations
advocating for an end to gender-based abuse, featuring creative works addressing
unhealthy relationship behaviours and signposting support services.

A World of Birds
Permanent exhibition 
Celebrating the beauty and diversity of  birdlife through stunning rare displays,
interactive exhibits, and insights into avian habitats and conservation.

Don’t forget we are also home to a great gift shop and the Perch and Brew cafe! 

Visit us Tuesdays to Saturdays, 10am to 3pm. Everyone is welcome.

What’s on at
Mansfield Museum
and Art Gallery?

What’s on at
Mansfield Museum
and Art Gallery? January to

March 2026
January to
March 2026



Rapunzel
Sunday 22 February, 1pm

Forbidden Nights
Friday 20 February, 7.30pm

The Johnny Cash Roadshow
Saturday 28 February, 7.30pm

The Gruffalo's Child
Wednesday 25 (2pm and
5pm) and Thursday 26
February (11am and 1.30pm)

Live Forever
Saturday 21 February, 7.30pm

Celine: My Heart Will Go On
Thursday 12 February, 7.30pm

Wickedly Ariana
Saturday 14 March, 7.30pm

Rock for Heroes
Friday 13 March, 7.30pm

Flowers and Friendship Bracelets
Tuesday 17 February, 6pm

Michaelangelo
Friday 30 January, 1pm

Dirty Dancing Film screening
Wednesday 11 February, 7.30pm 

Showaddywaddy
Friday 13 February, 7.30pm

Amazing Grace (2019)
Film screening
Friday 27 February, 1pm

Music in the Round: 
Beethoven and Brahms
Wednesday 18 February, 7.30pm

Thank You for the Music
Friday 27 February, 7.30pm

Charlie & the Chocolate Factory 
Wednesday 4 to Sunday 8 March,
7.15pm | 2.30pm weekend matinees

Steve Steinman's Vampires 
Rock Eternal Love - The Musical
Saturday 14 February, 7.30pm

Seven Drunken Nights:
The Story of the Dubliners
Tuesday 24 March, 7.30pm

Strong Enough
Ultimate Tribute Concert to Cher 
Wednesday 25 March, 7.30pm 

The ELO Experience 
Thursday 26 March, 7.30pm  

My Journey Through French
Cinema (2016) Film screening
Friday 27 March, 1pm

Saturday 31 January, 2pm
Sun 1 February, 2pm
Monday 2 February, 7pm 
Thursday 5 to Friday 6 February, 7pm
Saturday 7 February, 2pm and 7pm

Saturday 17 January, 2.30pm and 7.15pm
Sunday 18 January, 10.30am, 2.30pm and 6.30pm
Tuesday 20 to Friday 23 January, 7.15pm
Saturday 24 January, 2.30pm and 7.15pm, 
Sunday 25 January, 10.30am 

Mother Goose - Easter Panto
Monday 30 March, 2pm and 7pm 

The Comedy Store
Saturday 28 March, 7.30pm

Nottingham Forest Legends
Tuesday 17 March, 7.30pm

  Classical   Variety   Comedy    Dance    Family    Music  Talk mansfieldpalace.co.uk  |  Box  Office:  01623  463133Film

FRI 20 - SAT 21
FEBRUARY

5.30PM TO 9PM
TITCHFIELD PARK, NG18 1BA

www.mansfield.gov.uk/firelight 
Book now for Christmas 2026!


